Form 3 160-5 (June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

N.M. Oil Cons. Divisional Bureau No. 1004-0135
1625 N. Frenchs Tike Designation and Seriai No.

1. Type of Well Gas Other SEMU #136 SEMU #136 2. Name of Operator SEMU #136 CONOCO INC. SEMU #136 CONOCO INC. SEMU #136 CONOCO INC. SEMU #136 One of Operator Semu #136 One of Ope		indons' V	M BADAD TO COLOR
1. Type of Well Gas Other SEMU #136 SEMU #136 2. Name of Operator SEMU #136 SEMU #136 CONOCO INC. SEMU #136 CONOCO INC. SEMU #136 Online	Do not use this form for proposals to o	drill or to deepen or reentry to a different rese	6 If Indian Allonee or Tribe Name
2. Name of Operator CONOCO INC. 3. Address and Telephone No. 10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424 4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL TO CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other	SUBM	IT IN TRIPLICA TE	7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
CONOCO INC. 3. Address and Telephone No. 10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424 4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Other Dispose Water	Oil Gas Well Other		8. Well Name and No.
CONOCO INC. 3. Address and Telephone No. 10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424 4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL TO CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Other Dispose Water	2. Name of Operator		SEMU #136
10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424 4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL The CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Other Conversion to Injection Dispose Water	CONOCO INC.		9. API Well No.
10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424 4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL The CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Other Other Dispose Water	3. Address and Telephone No.		30-025-34667
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description) Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL Lea Co., NM TO CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Dispose Water	10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAN	ID, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5424	
Section 25, T-20-S, R-37-E, L 1980' FSL & 1090' FWL Lea Co., NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Other Dispose Water			
Lea Co., NM CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION Notice of Intent Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Other Dispose Water		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION Notice of Intent Subsequent Repon Final Abandonment Notice TYPE OF ACTION TYPE OF ACTION Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Other Dispose Water		102 to 1030 1 WE	Lea Co., NM
Notice of Intent Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Pinal Abandonment Notice Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other Dispose Water	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX	((s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, F	REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
Abandonment Recompletion Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Altering Casing Other Dispose Water	TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF AG	CTION
Subsequent Repon Plugging Back Casing Repair Water Shut-Off Altering Casing Other Dispose Water	Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
Casing Repair Water Shur-Off Altering Casing Casing Conversion to Injection Other Dispose Water	П.,	Recompletion	New Construction
Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Other Dispose Water	Subsequent Repon	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracrunng
Other Dispose Water	П	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Dispose Water	Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
Note: Reconsequited multiplecompilian		Other	Dispose Water
			INole: Reponresuitsof multiplecompitiononWd Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)	3. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state	ail pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date	of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drill

Conoco, Inc proposes to recomplete this well to the tubb using the following procedure.

- 1. MIRU and pull production equipment
- 2. RU e-line and set RBP at 7100' to isolate the Abo
- 3. Perforate the Tubb from 6488-6568' @ 1jspf
- 4. Fracture stimulate the Tubb interval
- 5. RIH with 2-3/8" production equipment. RDMO

After production testing the Tubb zone Conoco plans to apply for a C-107A Order to Downhole Commingle the Abo & Tubb

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	Kay Maddox		
Signed Title	-Regulatory Agent	Date	November 2, 1999
(This space for Fyderal or State office use) Approved by (ORIG. SGD.) ALEXIS C. SWOBODA Title	PETROLEUM ENGINEER	Date	NOV 1 0 1999
Conditions of approval if any: BLM(6), NMOCD(1), SHEAR, PONCA, COST ASST, FILE ROOM			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its junsdiction.

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department Form C-102

District II PO Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 District III 1000 Rip Brazos Rd, Artes, NM 87440

API Number

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Revised February 21, 1994 instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

MAMENDED REPORT

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd. Aztec, NM 87410 District IV PO Box 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

30-	-025-34	667		56650	7635		3 Pool Na	ne VH	erdy
4 Property		<u> </u>	- <u>-L</u>	.20030			-South Stage	Abo (Oil) Tu	DD Drink
						rty Name		6 M	/ell Number
7 OGRID No.		 			SEM				#136
005073	3	Con	oco Inc	10 Desta	o Opera Drive Ste 1	ator Name 00W, Midland, T		9 8	Elevation
				10 00318	10 Sunfa	oov, Midland, I	X 79705-4500)	3510'
LiL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	10 Surface				
L	25	200		200.00		North/South line	Feet from the	East/Nest line	County
		20S	37E	L	1980'	South	1090'	West	Lea
LL or lot no.	Section	Township	II BO	Lot Idn	le Location	If Different Fro	om Surface		
				Locium	reet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/\Vest line	County
12 Dedicated Acres	13 Joi	nt or Infil 14	Consolidatio	Code 15	Order No.				
40			0011001100110) Code	· · · - · ·				
	/ARLE	WILL BE	SCICNE	D TO THE	$-\frac{\sqrt{5}}{2}$	L-4365	-H		
		OR A	NON-ST	D IO IHI Andard	N COMPLETION	ON UNTIL ALL I EEN APPROVED	MITTED FORM	AVE BEEN CO	NSOLIDATED
16				INDAIG	OWIT HAS BE	EEN APPROVED	BY THE DIVI	SION	_
							17 OPER	RATOR CERT	TIFICATION
							I hereby certif	y that the information	contained herein is
							true and compl	ete to the best of my k	nowledge and belief
				1					
								/	
							$\parallel \mathcal{L}_{\alpha}$	11 111.11	1. 1
							Signature	1 THANG	N
							Signature	Kay Maddo	· K
	ļ				ĺ		Printed Name		
	ĺ							Regulatory Ag	ent
							Title	November 1, 19	999
					ļ		Date	, 1	,,,,
							HIS SLIP V	EYOR CERT	TELC A TYON
	ł						11		
1090'	>0 \$						was plotted from	that the well location in field notes of actual	shown on this plat
	` \ }				i		or under my su	pervision, and that th	e same is true and
	1 1						correct to the b	est of my belief.	İ
	1						Date of Survey		
A STATE OF THE STA	***			 			11	Seal of Professional St	ID/OVA
								or i micasional 30	iiveyoi.
•	,086,								
	8			ļ	1				Ĭ
					-		11		
				į					1
							Certificate Num	ber	
							J L		



